Chapter 8

Marketing Companies



A H Marks and Company Ltd
AgriChem B.V,

AgriGuard

Agriphar S.A.

Agropharm 1.td

Albaugh UK Ltd

Amega Sciences ple

Anvac Chemical UK Limited

Arysta Life Science 5.A.8,

Bandon Agricultural Products Lid

Barclay Chemicals Ltd
BASF Ireland Ltd
BASF ple

Bayer CropScience Limited

Bayer Environmental Science SA

Becker Underwood UK Litd
Causeway Agri Services
Cerexagri 8.A.

Certis Europe BV

Ceva Animal Health Lid
Chemical Options Ltd
Cheminova A/S

Chiltern Farm Chemicals Ltd

Ciba Speciality Chemicals ple
Crompton (Uniroyal Chemical)
Registrations Ltd

Cropeare Ltd
Croplink (ireland) Lid

Wyke, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD12 SEJ, England

Koopvaardijweg 9, 4906 CV, Qosterhout, Holland

Unit 3, Tally House, Broomfield Business Park, Malahide, Co. Dublin

Rue de Renory 26/1, B-4102 Ougree, Belgium

Buckingham House, Church Road Penn, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP10 81N, England

Manor Farm, Eddlethorpe, YO17 9QT, England

17 Lanchester Way,Royal Oak Industrial Estate, Daventry, Northamptonshire, NN11 5P, England

00441-274-691234

01-8380480
G0324-3859711

(44-1653-658657
00441-327-704444

Surrey Technology Cenire, 40 Occam Road, The Swrey Research Park, Guitford, Surrey, GUZ 7Y G, UK 00441-483-295780

Route d'Arstix, BP80, 64150 Nogueres, France

5-6 Bridge Street, Bandon, Co. Cork

Tyrelstown Way, Damastown Industrial Estate, Mulbuddart, Dublin, 15

Bracetown Business Park, Bracetown, Clonee, Co, Meath,

P.O. 4 Earl Road, Cheadle Hulme, Cheadle, Cheshire, SK8 6QG, England

The Atrium, Blackthorn Road,, Sandyford Industrial Estate, Dublin 18

16 rue Jean-Marie Leclair, CP 106, F-69266 Lyon, Cedex 09, France

Horwood Industrial Estate, Horwood Road, Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN1 77AU, England
46 Castlecait Road, Bushmills, Antrim, BT 57 8TN

P.O. Box 6030, NL-Vondelingenplaat / Rt, Netherlands

0033 559 609292
023-41115
01-8224555
(1-2832888
00441-61485-6222
01-8132222

00441-903-732323
(04428 207 30379

Clo Certis UK, 1b Mills Way, Boscombe Down Business Park, Amesbury, Wiltshire, SP4 7RX, Fngland 00441-980-676500

60 The Broadway, Chesham, Buckinghamshire, ITP5 1EG, England

55 Beech Park, Laytown, Co. Meath

P.0. Box 9, K-7620 Lemvig, Denmark

East Mellwaters, Stainmore Road, Bowes, Barnard Castle, DL12 9RH, England
P O Box 38, Low Moo, Bradford, West Yorkshire BD12 0JZ, England

Kennet House, 4 Langley Quay, Slough, SL3 6EH, England
2 Willow Grove, Delgany, Wicklow
I Aillwee Lane, Ballyvaughan, Co. Clare

00441.923.212212
041.9828324

0045-9690-9763

00441-280-822400

01-2877367
065-7077331

(00441-274-696677

(1-8380482
00324-3839749

00441-1653-638050
00441-327-71154
(044 1-483-295781
0033 559 609299
023-44750
{1-8224678
61-2832671
G0441-61486-0891

0033-472-854807
00441-903-7322606

0031 10472 5318
00441-980-626555
00441-923-243001

0045-9690-9691
00441-280-822082

01-2572086
065-7077334



De Sangosse SA
DeSangosse Ltd
Detia Degesch GmbH

DHM Agrochemicals Ltd.,
Doff Portland Litd

Dow AgroSciences

DuPont (UK) Ltd

ECOspray Ltd

Farmeo Agritrading Litd
Feinchemie Schwebda GmbH

FMC Chemical s.p.r.l.
GE Speciality Materials (Suisse)
Sarl

Gharda Chemicals Ltd
Glanbia plc
Globachem nv
Golderop Lid

Goldsechmidt GmbH
Gowan Comercio Internacional e
Servicos Limitida

Greenaway Amenity Ltd
Groundforee Ltd

Growing Success Organics Ltd
Headland Agrochemicals Ltd
Helena Chemical Company
Hermoo Belgium N.V,

Hygeia Chemicals Ltd
Interagro (UK} Ltd

Bonnel BP3, 47480 Pont du Casse, France
Hillside Mill, Quarry Lane, Swaftham Bulbeck, Cambridge, CBS5 0LU, England

Dr Werner-Freyberg-Strasse, D-69514 Landenbach, Germany
Castle Lodge, Kilgobbin Road, Sandyford, Dublinig

Aerial Way, Hucknall, Nottingham, NG 13 6DW, England

Latchmore Court, Brand Street, Hitchin, Hertfordshire, SG5 1NH, England

Wedgewood Way, Stevenage, Hertfordshire, SG1 4QN, England

Grange Farm, Cockley Clay Road, Hillborough, Thetford, Norfolk, IP26 5BT, England
TBW Warehousing Ltd, Unit I, Monammy Upper, Kilavullen, Cork

Eupener Strabe 150, D-50933 Koln, Germany

APG, Boulevard de la Plaine 9/3, B-1050 Brussels, Belgium

7, rue du Pré-Bouvier, CH-1217 Meyrin, Geneva, Switzerland

Holbrook House, 72 Lower Addiscombe Road, Croydon, CR9 6AD, England
Kilberry, Navan, Co. Meath

Leeuwerweg 138, B-3803 Sint-Truiden, Belgium

Springhill, Carrigtohill, Co. Cork

Goldschmidtste. 100, 45127 Essen, Germany

Rua do Bom Jesus, 18-3 Esq. 9050-028 Funchal, Portugal

7 Browntoft Lane, Donnington, Spalding, Lincolnshire, PE11 4T, England

Magna Drive, Magna Business Park, Citywest Road, Dublin 24

Wessex House, Units 1-3 Hill Top Business Park, Devizes Road, Sailsbury, SP3 4UF, England
Norfolk House, Great Chesterford Court, Great Chesterford, Essex, CB10 1PF, England

225 Schilling Blvd., Suite 300, Collierville, TN 38017, USA

Zepperenweg 257, B 3800 Sint-Truiden, Belgium

Oranmore, Co. Galway

Sworders Barn, Sworders Yard, North Street,, Bishop's Stortford, Hertfordshire, CM23 21D, England

(8-2052377
00441-159632842
(0441-462-457272
00441-438-734000
0044-1760-75610G

0049-221-496G08
00322-645-9584

G041-22-9892111
0044 208 655 4103
046 - 9024125
0032 11785717
021-488 2800
0049-201 173 1624

00441-775-821031
01-4039960
00441-722-337744
00441-769-30146

O03211-686866
091-794722
00441-279-501995

01-1954399

0044 1-159638657
00441-462-426605
00441-438-734452
0044-1760-756313

0049-22 1496009
00322-645-96355

G041-22-9392393
0044 208 655 4103

0032 11681565
021 488 3427
0049-201 173 1889

D0441-775-821034
01-4039962
00441-722.333177
00441-799-30229

003211-707484
091-794738
00441-279-501996
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Interchem Ireland Ltd

Irish Drugs Ltd

15K Biosciences

¥T Agro Ltd

Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
Joseph Metcalf Ltd
Kapchem Litd

Lanxess Distribution GmbH
Lonza AG

Luxan U. K. Ltd
Makhteshim Agan (UK) Litd
Mandops (UK) Ltd
Maxicrop UK Litd
MeKenna (J.F) Ltd
Microcide Ltd

Monsanto Ireland Ltd
Monsanto UK Litd

My Gaff Ltd

NCH Lid
National Agrochemical
Distributors Lid

Nissan Chemical Europe

Nisso Chemical Europe GmbH

Nomix Envire Ltd

Nufarm UK Ltd

Nutribie Limited

pbi Home & Garden Limited

Road M, Unit 12, Tougher Business Park, Newhall, Naas, Co Kildare

Burmnfoot, Lifford, Co. Donegal

Avenue Louise 480-128, B-1050 Brussels, Belgium

823 Salisbury House, 29 Fingbury Circus, London, EC2M 5QQ), England

Plant & Material Protection Division, Turnhoutseweg 30, 2340 Beerse, Belgium
Brookside Lane, Oswaldtwistle, Accrington, BBS5 3NY, England

Industrial Estate, Cappoquin, Co. Waterford

Piccolominstr. 2, 51063 Cologne, Germany

Product Safety & Regulatory, Munchensteinersirasse 38, CH-4002 Basle, Switzerland

C/o Brantwood House Lid, Brantwood House, 136 Burton Road, Melton Mobray, Leicestershire, LE13
iDL, England

Unit 16 Thatcham Business Village, Colthrop Way, Thatcham, Berkshire, RG19 4 L'W, England
36 Leigh Road, Eastleigh, Hampshire, 8050 9DT, England

PO Box 6027, Corby, NN17 1ZH, England

66 Cathedral Road, Armagh, BT61 8AE, Northern Ireland

Stanton, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, TIP3 12AR, England

Agricultural Division, Unit C2, Dunshaughlin Business Centre, Dunshaughlin, Co. Meath

The Maris Centre, 45 Hauxton Road, Trumpington, Cambridge, CB2 21.Q, England

49 Lower Dodder Road, Rathfarnham, Dublin 14

Landchard House, Victoria Street, West Bromwich, West Midlands, B70 8ER, England

Blakes Cross, Lusk, Co. Dublin

Parc d'affaire de Crecy, 2 rue Claude Chappe, 69370 Saint Didier an Mont D'or,
France

Stemnstrasse 27, D-40210 Dusseldorf, Germany
Portland Building, Portland Street, Staple Hill, Bristol, BS 16 4 PS, England

Crabtree Manorway North, Belvedere, Kent, DA17 6BQ, England

Tivoli Industrial Estate, Cork
Durkan House, 214 - 224 High Street, Waltham Cross, Hertfordshire, EN8 7DU, England

045-408111
077-68104

00441-71628-2040
003214-602111
00441-254-3560600
058-54396

0041-613168237

(0441-664-500 900
00441 -635-860555

00441-703-64 1826

0044 8700 115 117

041-39222

(1-8250353

01-4929806
00441-21-5251666

01-8437308

0033-437-644020
00492113230135243333
0044 -117- 9574574
0044.208-3197222
021-4507303
0044-1992-754200

045-408105
077-68311
00322-6278600
00441-71628-7531
003214-605951
(1441-254-236775
058-54760

0041-613169237

(00441-635-861555
00441-703-629106
G044 8700 115 118
04133605

61-8250570

01-4901956
(0441.21-5005386

61-8437909

0049-211-328231
0044-117-9563461
00441-81-3197200
(21-4507152
6044-1992.784950
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Pet & Garden Manufacturing ple
Pied Piper Chemicals Ltd

Power Fertilizers Lid

Progress Products

Q-Chem NV

Rentokil Initial UK Ltd

Rohm and Haas France SAS
Servem L.td

Sipeam UK. Ltd

Spray Chem Ltd

Sumitomo Chemical Agro Europe
SA

Summit Agro Eurepe Litd
Syagenta Crop Protection UK Lid
The Scotts Company (UK) Ltd
Thomas McDenagh & Sons Ltd
TP Whelehan Son & Co. Ltd.
Ugichem Limited

United Phosphorus Limited
Universal Crop Protection
Valent BioSciences

Vitax Limited

W. Neadorff GmbH KG
Westland Horticulture Ltd
Whyte AgroChemicals Lid

William Sinclair Horticulture

The (Md Creamery, Queens Road, Sanguhar, Dumfriesshire, DG4 6DN, Scotland
Ballinure, Thurles, Co. Tipperary

Friarstown Lodge, Grange, Kilmallock, Co. Limerick

Queenswood House, 70 Durleigh Road, Bridgwater, Somerset, TA6 7JE, England
Leeuwerweg 138, 3803 Sint — Truiden, Belgium

Research and Development Division, Felcourt, East Grinstead, West Sussex, RH19 2JY, England

La Tour de Lyon, 185 Rue de Bercy, 75579 Paris Cedex 12, France
Maxboley, Duncormick, Wexford

3 The Bam, 27 Kneesworth Street, Royston, SGE 5AB, England

14 B Stadium Business Park, Ballycoolin, Dublin 11

Parc D' Affairs de Crecy (Telebase), 2, Rue Claude Chappe, 69370 St Didier-au-Mont-d'Or, Lyon, France

Vintners Place, 68 Upper Thames Street, London, EC4V 3B, England
CPC 4, Capital Park, Fulboumn, Cambridge, CB21 5XE, England
Paper Mill Lane, Ipswich, IP8 4BZ, England

Ballybane, Galway

Finglas, Dublin, 11

The Ward, Co. Dublin

Park House, Maidenhead Road, Cookham, Berkshire, S1.6 9DS, England
Parc d'Affaires de Crecy, 2, rue Claude Chappe, FR - 69370 Saint Didier au Mont d'Or, France
Owen Street, Coalville, Leicester, LE7 3DE, England

P. 0. Box 1209, D-31857 Emmerthal, Germany

14 Granville Industrial Estate, Granville Road, Pungannon, Co. Tyrone, Northern Ireland
Marlborough House, 298 Regents Park Road, Finchley, London, N3 2UA, England
Firth Road, Lincoln, LN6 7AH, England

0(441-659-50141
(052-56422
061-89192
00441-278-429800
Q0321178 5717
(0441-342-833022
(033 493 955 347

00441-763-212100
01-8041334

0033-478-643260
0044 207 246 3600
00441-223-833400
00441-473-830492
091-779200
01-8342233
01-8351499
00441-925-819999
0441-628-526083

00441-530-510060

004418690243333

0801-868-727500

00441-522-537561

(0441-659-5G142
052-56613

00441-278-444866
0032-1168 1565

00441-342-326229
0033143452819

00441-763-212101
(1-8309985

0033-478-472545
0044 207 246 3799
00441-223-882195
00441-473-83G386
091-779270
01-8362271
01-8351284
00441-925-817425
0G441-628-810457

00441-530-510299

0801-868-723800

00441-522-313609
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